Florida SouthWestern State College

Student Achievement and Goals

1-Year Retention Rates

First-Time Associate Seeking Freshmen

Fall 2011 | Fall2012 | Fali2013 | °°% Actual

Fall 2014 | Fall 2014
Cohort 3056 2578 2942 2975 2975
Retained (n) 1712 1451 1654 1726 1786
Retained (%) 56.0% 56.3% 56.2% 58% 60.0%

First-Time Full-Time Associate Seeking Freshmen

Fall 2011 | Fall 2012 = Fall2013 | ©°° Actual

Fall 2014 | Fall 2014
Cohort 1812 1532 1810 1880 1880
Retained (n) 1088 933 1095 1166 1229
Retained (%) 60.0% 60.9% 60.5% 62% 65.4%

2-Year Retention Rates

First-Time Associate Seeking Freshmen

Fall 2010 | Fall 2011  Fali2012 | 0% Actual
Fall 2013 | Fall 2013
Cohort 3250 3056 2578 2942 2942
Retained (n) 1374 1303 1028 1265 1226
Retained (%) 42.3% 42.6% 39.9% 43% 41.7%
First-Time Full-Time Associate Seeking Freshmen
Fall 2010 | Fall2011  Fali2012 | 7 Actual
Fall 2013 Fall 2013
Cohort 1915 1812 1532 1810 1810
Retained (n) 900 841 676 851 830
Retained (%) 47.0% 46.4% 44.1% 47% 45.9%

Provided by Florida SouthWestern Office of Institutional Research
Source: Local Banner Data




Florida SouthWestern State College

Student Achievement and Goals

3-Year Graduation Rates

First-Time Full-Time Associate Seeking Freshmen

Cohort
Graduated (n)
Graduated (%)

Fall 2009

2109
472
22.4%

Fall 2010

1915
442
23.1%

Fall 2011

1812
430
23.7%

Goal
Fall 2012
1532
383
25%

Actual
Fall 2012
1532
346
22.6%

Degrees Conferred

Associate Degrees Conferred Per 100 FTE Students

Degrees Conferred
FTE Degree Seeking
Students

Ratio of Degrees
Conferred to 100 FTE

AY
2011-12

2422

10807

2241

AY
2012-13

2377

9733

24.42

AY
2013-14

2308

9477

24.35

Goal
AY
2014-15

25.00

Actual
AY
2014-15

1942

9140

21.25

Baccalaureate Degrees Conferred Per 100 FTE Students

Degrees Conferred
FTE Degree Seeking
Students

Ratio of Degrees
Conferred to 100 FTE

AY
2011-12

310

810

38.27

AY
2012-13

356

753

47.28

AY
2013-14

332

749

44.33

Goal
AY
2014-15

Actual
AY
2014-15

341

763

44.69

Provided by Florida SouthWestern Office of Institutional Research

Source: Local Banner Data




Florida SouthWestern State College
Student Achievement and Goals

Job Placement

Job Placement Rates for AS, PSVC, and PSAV

Total "Pool"
Count
Associate of Science 556
Vocational Credit
218

Certificate (PSVC)
Postsecondary Adult
Vocational 32
Certificate (PSAV)

AY 2011-12

Total
Number
Training
Related

499

175

21

Job
Placement
Rate

90%

80%

66%

Goal
AY 2012-13
Job
Placement
Rate

87%

87%

77%

Actual AY 2012-13

Total "Pool"
Count

537

209

Total
Number
Training
Related

495

177

Job
Placement
Rate

92%

85%

67%

TOTAL "POOL" COUNT = Total number of individuals found employed, continuing education, or in the military
TOTAL # TRAINING RELATED = Total number of individuals found with employment related to training (This total may include

CURRENT PLACEMENT RATE = Total number training related divided by total "pool" count
Source: Florida College System and FETPIP Data

School of Education

Job Placement Rates

Actual AY 2014-15

Total
Completions

BS, Education 102

AY 2013-14

Total
Employed

78

Job
Placement
Rate

75%

Goal
AY 2014-15
Job
Placement
Rate
80%

Total
Completions

92

Total

Employed

78

Job
Placement
Rate

85%

Source: FSW School of Education Local Data




Florida SouthWestern State College

Student Achievement and Goals

School of Health Professions

Licensure Pass Rate

School of Health Professions Program:

Cardiovascular Technology/AS
Respiratory Care/AS

Dental Hygiene/AS

Emergency Medical Technician/Certificate
Paramedic/Certificate

Firefighter Minimum Standards/PSAV
Health Information Technology/AS
Nursing, AS

Radiologic Technology/AS

AY 2013-14

100%
100%
100%
79%
75%
100%
83%
89%
100%

Goal
AY 2014-15
90%
90%
90%
90%
90%
90%
90%
81%
90%

Actual
AY 2014-15
97%
100%
100%
76%
92%
100%
83%
87.2%
100%

School of Health Professions Program:

Cardiovascular Technology/AS
Respiratory Care/AS

Dental Hygiene/AS

Emergency Medical Technician/Certificate
Paramedic/Certificate

Firefighter Minimum Standards/PSAV
Health Information Technology/AS
Nursing, AS

Radiologic Technology/AS

Job Placement Rate

AY 2013-14

100%
95%
100%
100%
100%
100%
90%
96%
95%

Goal
AY 2014-15
90%
90%
90%
90%
90%
90%
90%
90%
90%

Actual
AY 2014-15
90%
95%
100%
100%
100%
100%
78%
96%
97%

Source: FSW School of Health Professions Local Data




