1-Year Retention Rates

First-Time Associate Seeking Freshmen							
	Fall 2011	Fall 2012	Fall 2013	Goal Fall 2014	Actual Fall 2014		
Cohort	3056	2578	2942	2975	2975		
Retained (n)	1712	1451	1654	1726	1786		
Retained (%)	56.0%	56.3%	56.2%	58%	60.0%		

First-Time Full-Time Associate Seeking Freshmen							
	Fall 2011	Fall 2012	012 Fall 2013	Goal	Actual		
				Fall 2014	Fall 2014		
Cohort	1812	1532	1810	1880	1880		
Retained (n)	1088	933	1095	1166	1229		
Retained (%)	60.0%	60.9%	60.5%	62%	65.4%		

2-Year Retention Rates

First-Time Associate Seeking Freshmen							
	Fall 2010	Fall 2011	Fall 2012	Goal Fall 2013	Actual Fall 2013		
Cohort	3250	3056	2578	2942	2942		
Retained (n)	1374	1303	1028	1265	1226		
Retained (%)	42.3%	42.6%	39.9%	43%	41.7%		

First-Time Full-Time Associate Seeking Freshmen							
	Fall 2010	2010 Fall 2011 Fall 2012		Goal Fall 2013	Actual Fall 2013		
Cohort	1915	1812	1532	1810	1810		
Retained (n)	900	841	676	851	830		
Retained (%)	47.0%	46.4%	44.1%	47%	45.9%		

3-Year Graduation Rates

First-Time Full-Time Associate Seeking Freshmen							
	Fall 2009	Fall 2010	Fall 2011	Goal	Actual		
	1 all 2003	1 all 2010	1 all 2011	Fall 2012	Fall 2012		
Cohort	2109	1915	1812	1532	1532		
Graduated (n)	472	442	430	383	346		
Graduated (%)	22.4%	23.1%	23.7%	25%	22.6%		

Degrees Conferred

Associate Degrees Conferred Per 100 FTE Students								
	AY 2011-12	AY 2012-13	AY 2013-14	Goal AY 2014-15	Actual AY 2014-15			
Degrees Conferred	2422	2377	2308		1942			
FTE Degree Seeking Students	10807	9733	9477		9140			
Ratio of Degrees Conferred to 100 FTE	22.41	24.42	24.35	25.00	21.25			

Baccalaureate Degrees Conferred Per 100 FTE Students								
	AY 2011-12	AY 2012-13	AY 2013-14	Goal AY 2014-15	Actual AY 2014-15			
Degrees Conferred	310	356	332		341			
FTE Degree Seeking Students	810	753	749		763			
Ratio of Degrees Conferred to 100 FTE	38.27	47.28	44.33	50.00	44.69			

Job Placement

Job Placement Rates for AS, PSVC, and PSAV								
	Α	AY 2011-12			Actu	ual AY 2012-1	L 3	
	Total "Pool" Count	Total Number Training Related	Job Placement Rate	AY 2012-13 Job Placement Rate	Total "Pool" Count	Total Number Training Related	Job Placement Rate	
Associate of Science	556	499	90%	87%	537	495	92%	
Vocational Credit Certificate (PSVC)	218	175	80%	87%	209	177	85%	
Postsecondary Adult Vocational Certificate (PSAV)	32	21	66%	77%	6	4	67%	

TOTAL "POOL" COUNT = Total number of individuals found employed, continuing education, or in the military

TOTAL # TRAINING RELATED = Total number of individuals found with employment related to training (This total may include

CURRENT PLACEMENT RATE = Total number training related divided by total "pool" count

Source: Florida College System and FETPIP Data

School of Education

Job Placement Rates							
	A	Y 2013-14		Goal	Acti	ual AY 2014-1	. 5
	Total Completions	Total Employed	Job Placement Rate	AY 2014-15 Job Placement Rate	Total Completions	Total Employed	Job Placement Rate
BS, Education	102	78	75%	80%	92	78	85%

Source: FSW School of Education Local Data

School of Health Professions

Licensure Pass Rate							
School of Health Professions Program:	AY 2013-14	Goal	Actual				
School of Health Floressions Flogram.	AT 2015-14	AY 2014-15	AY 2014-15				
Cardiovascular Technology/AS	100%	90%	97%				
Respiratory Care/AS	100%	90%	100%				
Dental Hygiene/AS	100%	90%	100%				
Emergency Medical Technician/Certificate	79%	90%	76%				
Paramedic/Certificate	75%	90%	92%				
Firefighter Minimum Standards/PSAV	100%	90%	100%				
Health Information Technology/AS	83%	90%	83%				
Nursing, AS	89%	81%	87.2%				
Radiologic Technology/AS	100%	90%	100%				

Job Placement Rate							
School of Health Professions Program:	AY 2013-14	Goal	Actual				
School of Health Professions Program.	A1 2013-14	AY 2014-15	AY 2014-15				
Cardiovascular Technology/AS	100%	90%	90%				
Respiratory Care/AS	95%	90%	95%				
Dental Hygiene/AS	100%	90%	100%				
Emergency Medical Technician/Certificate	100%	90%	100%				
Paramedic/Certificate	100%	90%	100%				
Firefighter Minimum Standards/PSAV	100%	90%	100%				
Health Information Technology/AS	90%	90%	78%				
Nursing, AS	96%	90%	96%				
Radiologic Technology/AS	95%	90%	97%				

Source: FSW School of Health Professions Local Data